No. EDN-HE(1)B(2)1/2019(Supdt.) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Dated Shimla-171001, the

1205/2023

Corrigendum

Please read place of posting on promotion "GSSS Jalari Hmr" instead of "GGSSS Nadaun Hmr " in r/o Sh. Amit Kumar appearing at Sr. No. 28 and place of posting on promotion in r/o Sh. Deepak Sharma is "BEEO Jubbal SML instead of DEE, Shimla" appearing at Sr. No. 29 and place of posting "GSSS Lanaud instead of "GC Lanand, KGR" at Sr. No. 20 in r/o Sh. Chanchal Sharma in the office order of even no dated 12.05.2023. Other terms and conditions of the appointment shall remain unchanged.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. Even

Dated Shimla-171001, 05 2023.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary (Edu.) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 2. The Director, Elementary Education HP Shimla-1.
- 3. The Deputy Directors of Higher & Elementary Education, Hamirpur & Shimla HP.
- 4. The DAs dealing with Seniority in the Directorate Higher Education, HP, Shimla-1.
- 5. The Superintendent Transfer Cell.
- 6. The Heads of the Institutions/offices concerned for compliance please.
- 7./Incharge, Computer Cell (Internal) with the directions to upload the said orders on the departmental web site.
- 8. Guard file.

चिम	निवे	आलय	ाउ	च्चलर	19020
	1	5 M/	AY	2023	
		fti-F	লা	-1	

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh